f			
×	GERALD WEINBERG, P.C. Attorneys at Law 90 State Street Albany, New York 12207	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Gerald Weinberg Lawrence A. Kirsch	1000100	Fax	(800) 342-9856 (800) 354-3381
	NOVEME	3ER 10, 1999	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Department of State **Division of Corporations** 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

40000-11/12/99--01115--001 ****70.08 *****70.00

Re: SEVASTIANOS CUISINE, INC.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find proposed Certificate of Incorporation of the above entitled corporation. Please file the original and return confirmation of the filing to this office in the prepaid Federal Express envelope enclosed.

Also enclosed please find my firm's check in the amount of \$70.00 as and for the filing fee in connection with the above.

Your prompt attention and consideration are greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

a. Küsch awrence

Lawrence A. Kirsch



34, 12 Mar

FILED MOV 12 M 9 15

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

SEVASTIANOS CUISINE, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is SEVASTIANOS CUISINE, INC.

ARTICLE II NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage in or transact any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, county, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares of stock and its par value that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: Two Hundred, (200), all of which shall be without par value.

ARTICLE IV TERMS OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE V PRINCIPAL MAILING ADDRESS

The principal mailing address of the corporation shall be:

3501 South Atlantic Avenue Daytona Beach Shores, Florida 32127

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to this articles of incorporation is:

Lawrence A. Kirsch 90 State Street Albany, New York 12207 - IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 10th day of November, 1999.

aurence

.- - -----

LAWRENCE A. KIRSCH

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ALBANY) SS.:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged and sworn to me before this 10th day of November. 1999 by the incorporator of SEVASTIANOS CUISINE, INC.

Hindrom Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

WENDY J. HENDERSON Notary Public, State of New York No. 01HE5031008 Qualified in Albany County Commission Expires July 25, 2000

	· · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nation of the second			· _ ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	···· ··					
•	CERTIE	ICATE OF DESIG	CALATION OF			
های در مربع	REGISTER	ED AGENT/REGI	STERED OFFI	CE		
FURSUANT TO	THE PROVISIONS	OF SECTION 608.41	5 or 608.507, FL	ORIDA STATUT	ES,	
- THE ONDERSI	GNED CORPORATI	ION, ORGANIZED U MING STATEMENT I	NDER THE LAWS	OF THE STATE		
OFFICEMEGIS	TERED AGENT, IN	THE STATE OF FLC	RIDA.	INE REGISTER	ED	
1. The name of	fithe corporation is:	Secostiar	205 Cm	SAPTIM		
					ŋ	
			· .			

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Namai hence Itar (P.O. Box net ecceptable) rs Fla 32124 0r (City/Stute/Zip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I em familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

> 0 (Signatura) (Date) 66 3 2 \square Filing Fee: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent Ņ \Box ڢ 5